1764 SESSION LLAWS [Chap,

CHAPTER 897—S. F. No. 1616
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing and empowering the library board of the city
of Minneapolis to include in any contracts with other political sub-
divisions for library service provision for representation of the sub-
division on the board when it is acting on subdivision matters.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minneapolis, city of; library; contracts. = When-
ever the library board of the city of Minneapolis contracts to act as
a library board or provide library services for any other political
subdivision of the state of Minnesota, pursuant to the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes, Sections 375.33 and 134.06, or Minneapolis
City Charter, Chapter 17, Section 12, it may admit to its member-
ship and its deliberations with equal voting powers on matters affect-
ing that political subdivision, such additional member or members
from said other political subdivision as may be agreed upon by the
political subdivision and the library board of the city of Minneapolis
upon such terms as in such contract may be provided.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective only after its ap-
proval by a majority of all of the members of the governing body of
the city of Minneapolis and upon compliance with the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 27, 1965.

CHAPTER 898—S. F. No. 1628
[Not Coded]

An act providing that when the library board of the city of
Minneapolis acts as the library board of the Hennepin county library
system there shall be six additional members on the board from the
county outside of the city of Minneapolis appointed by the board of
countv commissioners of Hennepin county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minneapolis, city of; library board. @ Whenever
the library board of the city of Minneapolis acts as the library board
of the Hennepin county library system pursuant to the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes, Sections 375.33 and 134.06, and Minneapolis
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City Charter, Chapter 17, Section 12, and contract entered into there-
under between the llbrary board of the city of Minneapolis and the
board of county commissioners of Hennepin county, the member-
ship of the library board shall consist of six members of the library
board of the city of Minneapelis plus six members as trustees ap-
pointed by a majority vote of all the members of the board of county
commissioners of Hennepin county for terms for each of two years
beginning on July 15, 1965, Each of these members shall be citizens
and residents of Hennepin county outside of the limits of the city
of Minneapolis.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of all of the members of the library board of the city
of Minneapolis and by a majority of all of the members of the gov-
erning body of the county of Hennepin, and upon compliance with
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 27, 1965.

CHAPTER 899—H. F. No. 253 -
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the incorporation of villages; annexation of
property to municipalities; detachment of property from municipali-
ties; and the commission having jurisdiction therewith; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 414.01, Subdivision 2, as
amended; 414.01, Subdivision 3; 414.01, Subdivision 8, as amended;
414.01, as amended, by adding new subdivisions; 414.02, Subdivi-
sion 1; 414.02, Subdivision 2, as amended; 414.02, Subdivision 3, as
amended; 414.02, Subdivision 4; 414.02, as amended, by adding
new subdivisions; 414.03, Subdivision 2, as amended; 414.03, Sub-
division 5, as amended; 414.03, by adding a new subdivision; 414.06,
Subdivision 3, as amended; Chapter 414, as amended, by adding a
new section; and repealing Laws 1963, Chapter 807, Section 9.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 414.01, Sl.lt;dl—
vision 2, as amended by Laws 1963, Chapter 807 Section 1,
amended to read:

Subd. 2. Villages; incorporation; annexation. The eem-
mission shall be eomposed of three members appointed by the gov-
erpor one of whom shall be learned in the Jaw- At #ts first meeting
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